## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**MERGER** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodall Publications Corporation		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TL Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	2575 Vista Del Mar Drive	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	996767	NORTH EAST OUT DOORS
Registration Number:	996766	NORTHEAST OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	1901723	SOUTHERN RV
Registration Number:	1898898	CAMPERWAYS
Registration Number:	2035941	GO & RENT RENT & GO
Registration Number:	1898896	SUNNY DESTINATIONS
Registration Number:	1141743	CAMPGROUND MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	854909	W
Registration Number:	965597	WOODALL'S
Registration Number:	711273	WOODALL'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 203-8080 Email: clofgren@jmbm.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0722

900010241

Correspondent Name: Christine L. Lofgren
Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60982-1133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine L. Lofgren, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert. of Merger 60982-0001#page1.tif source=Cert. of Merger 60982-0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0723



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WOODALL PUBLICATIONS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "IL ENTERPRISES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "II,
ENTERPRISES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OPPICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:22
C'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2343476 8100M

030838542

AUTHENTICATION: 2846410

DATE: 01-02-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0724 (MON) 1. 5'04 9:24/ST. 9:23/NO. 4863796473 P 3

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM, TEAM #2

(MON) 12. 29' 03 12:24/ST. 12:44/ANI: 486 969 6444 P. 2 DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS Delivered 12:24 DN 12/28/2003 FILED 12:22 PM 12/29/2003 ERV 030838382 - 2348476 FILE

### Certificate of Merger Of Woodall Publications Corporation Into Tl enterprises, Inc.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the morger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Woods! Publications Corporation TL Enterprises, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: Then an agreement of marger between the parties to the marger has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed and attentiveled by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the marger is TL Enterprises, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of IL Hoterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Manger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2575 Vista Del Mar Drive, Ventuts, California 93001.

SIXTII: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be formished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stackholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Outlificate of Margar shall be effective on and as of December 31, 2003.

Dated: December 29, 2003.

TL ENTERPRISES, INC.

Robert T. York Assistant Sameter

**G**(10/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 07/13/2004**